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Bottom of Form
Date Tournament Round Motion
2020- BDC Pre-Worlds 2020 6 THBT the Black Lives Matter(BLM) movement should campaign for the inclusion of more African
09-05 American police officers instead of the defunding of the police force
2020-  Karachi Debate Open Novice_Final That the African Union should pivot toward the global East rather than the global West.
09-05
2020-  Argumentum Open 2020 Open_Quarter In the wake of Jacob Blake shooting, As African-American athletes in the NBPA, This house
08-29 would boycott the remaining of the NBA season
2020-  Monash Australs 2020 Open_Double That Disney should remove from circulation cartoons from its history that contain racist
07-11 caricatures.
2020- DGBDS Mace 2020 Open_Semi THP a world in which African nations persued aggressive trade deals with China at the expense
07-04 of all western aid
2020-  The Grand Spar July 3 THBT it is legitimate for oppressed communities (e.g. poor African American communities in the
07-01 US) to not pay taxes towards the government



2020-
05-17

2020-
02-28

2020-
01-01

2019-
12-07

2019-
09-20

2019-
09-06

2019-
04-18

VITDT Round Robin 2020 5

2020 Commonwealth 4
Debating Championship

Thailand WUDC 2020 ESL_Final
Seattle IV 2019 Open_Semi
The Karachi Cup 2019 2

Joynt Scroll 2019 2

Easters 2019 4

This House Believes That the IMF should significantly relax conditions on loans to African
countries

That we support the abolition of the CFA franc

This House believes that the United States government should cede the authority to prosecute
criminal trials involving African Americans (as either victims or alleged perpetrators) to African
American interest groups, and allocate funding for this.

THBT the African Union should condemn the One Belt One Road Initiative

This house supports countries withdrawing from the International Criminal Court in order to
create their own regional replacements (e.g. an African Criminal Court, an InterAmerican
Criminal Court).

THBT African Countries should pivot towards the Global East rather than the Global West.

That African American rap artists have a moral obligation to donate their disposable income to
African American low socioeconomic-status areas



2019-
02-22

2019-
02-20

2019-
01-01

2018-
12-14

2018-
12-14

2018-
12-01

2018-
11-16

GWU IV / US Universities
Debate Eastern
Championship 2019

FLTRP Training Beijing

Debate Open

Cape Town WUDC 2019

Birmingham IV 2018

Birmingham IV 2018

Brandeis IV

Cambridge IV 2018

Open_Semis

Open_Semis

Open_Quarters

This house, as an upper-middle-class African American, would resettle in Africa.

th, as the actress would accept the role

This House, as South Africa, would forcibly break up exclusive Afrikaaner enclaves

THW abandon African Union plans for a single currency

TH supports the full separation of religious and political activities in Muslim-majority States

This house believes that the southern african development community (SADC) should pursue

political union

THS countries withdrawing from the International Criminal Court in order to create their own
regional replacements (e.g. an African Criminal Court, an InterAmerican Criminal Court).



2018-
11-09

2018-
09-12

2018-
04-14

2018-
04-14

2018-
03-31

2017-
11-18

2017-
11-04

2017-
10-13

Oxford IV 2018

Israel's English Cup 2018

Maynooth Open 2018

Maynooth Open 2018

NZ Easters 2018

NEAO 2017

Huber Debates

Hart House IV 2017

Open_Semis

Open_Quarters

THBT the South African government should incentivize the movement of people out of
townships, rather than focus on policies that try to economically develop townships.

THW exclusively fund African NGOs instead of Western NGOs working in African countries.

THBT African states should extend dual citizenship status to members of their diaspora,
including the right to vote in elections, and right of return, as part of the AU's diaspora initiative.

THBT African states should extend dual citizenship status to members of their diaspora,

including the right to vote in elections, and right of return, as part of the AU's diaspora initiative.

This house regrets the Truth and Reconciliation amnesty process.

This House Would all movies and TV shows to introduce racial-blind casting for all characters

THBT the African Union should pivot toward the global East rather than the global West

TH, as a prominent African-American group, would seek to create autonomous spaces of
politics, economics etc. rather than integrating with American society



2017-
10-13

2017-
03-25

2017-
03-04

2016-
11-25

2016-
08-14

2016-
03-26

2016-
03-26

Hart House IV 2017

Western Regionals 2017

Budapest Open 2017

Cork IV

Warsaw EUDC 2016

NZ Easters 2016

NZ Easters 2016

Open_Semis

Open_Final

Open_Final

The United States of Africa is a proposed concept for a federation of some or all of the 55
sovereign states on the African continent. The concept takes its origin from the writing of
Marcus Garvey, an influential pan-Africanist leader in the early 20th century.

THBT African nations should not allow extraction of their national resources by companies from
developed nations.

THBT African countries should adopt English as the principal language of instruction in schools

This House Would give the African Union passport to all citizens of African Union member states

TH supports Barack Obama's statements that emphasise African- Americans taking individual
responsibility for improving their own position in life

TH, as a police officer in the United States who witnesses a minor non-violent crime being
committed by an African American individual, would refrain from arresting that individual -
Grand Final

TH, as a police officer in the United States who witnesses a minor non-violent crime being
committed by an African American individual, would refrain from arresting that individual -
Grand Final



2015-
12-12

2015-
11-14

2015-
11-07

2015-
07-25

2015-
05-17

2015-
05-01

2015-
03-13

2015-
01-01

Birmingham IV

SSE Practice Tournament

Westminster Open 2015

SOAS Open 2015

Israeli Open Championship

2015

Cape Town Open

National Maidens

Malaysia WUDC 2015

Open_Semis

ESL_Quarters

THBT African Union states should withdraw from the International Criminal Court and set up an
African alternative

THW only invest in those African countries that put adequate effort into the protection of

biological diversity

THBT African countries should adopt English as the principal language of instruction in schools

This House would disproportionately hire African Americans in the US police force

THW found a state for African Americans, as the 51st American state.

As a black middle-class South African, this house would vote ANC

THB African countries with AIDS crises should sue the Catholic church

THBT the African-American community should actively oppose 'broken windows policies'



2014-
12-13

2014-
05-09

2014-
04-11

2014-
03-15

2014-

02-22

2014-

02-22

2014-
02-22

SSE Riga IV

Cape Town Open

Estonian Open

Bucharest Cup

Leiden Open

Manchester IV

Manchester IV

Open_Quarters

Open_Semis

Open_Semis

Open_Semis

Open_Semis

TH supports African Americans who choose to violently protest in response to police brutality

As the South African government, THW explicity oppose the use of the word "apartheid" in
describing the Israeli/Palestinian conflict.

THBT the EU should offer membership to Middle Eastern and North African states that achieve
successful democratic transition.

THW support a vigilante terrorist organisation combatting violence against women in African
and the Middle East

Some academic and cultural institutions have a practice of awarding prizes that recognise the
achievements of members of minority groups. For example, “Muslim Student Achievement
Award” or “African American Writer of the Year”. Motion:THB it is legitimate for states to deny
residence or asylum to immigrants who openly contradict their predominant values

THBT all international peacekeeping operations in Africa should be carried out solely by African
troops.

THB African-American civil rights organisations should condemn capitalism



2013-
12-20

2013-
08-18

2013-
07-06

2013-
06-29

2013-
05-17

2011-
11-18

2011-
01-01

Birmingham IV

Manchester EUDC 2013

ULU Westminster IV

Essex IV

Belgrade Open

Cambridge IV

Botswana WUDC 2011

© 2016 Jessica Yung.

Open_Final

Open_Quarters

Open_Final

Open_Final

Open_Semis

8

THBT South Africans should engage in a frank and critical discussion of the life achievements and
legacy of Nelson Mandela, rather than continue to uncritically revere him

THBT African countries should adopt English as the principle language of instruction

THW offer EU membership to Middle Eastern and North African states that achieve successful
democratic transition

THBT the African Union should refuse to cooperate with the ICC and instead pursue their own
means of justice.

THBT EU should offer Middle Eastern and North African states membership in exchange for
successful democratic transformation

TH regrets the rise of a distinct African American culture

This house believes that the southern african development community (SADC) should pursue
political union






