## Top of Form

## **AFRICA**

## **Bottom of Form** Motion Date **Tournament** Round THBT the Black Lives Matter(BLM) movement should campaign for the inclusion of more African 2020-**BDC Pre-Worlds 2020** 6 09-05 American police officers instead of the defunding of the police force 2020-Karachi Debate Open Novice\_Final That the African Union should pivot toward the global East rather than the global West. 09-05 Argumentum Open 2020 Open\_Quarter In the wake of Jacob Blake shooting, As African-American athletes in the NBPA, This house 2020-08-29 would boycott the remaining of the NBA season Open\_Double That Disney should remove from circulation cartoons from its history that contain racist 2020-Monash Australs 2020 07-11 caricatures. 2020-**DGBDS Mace 2020** Open\_Semi THP a world in which African nations persued aggressive trade deals with China at the expense 07-04 of all western aid 2020-The Grand Spar July THBT it is legitimate for oppressed communities (e.g. poor African American communities in the 3 07-01 US) to not pay taxes towards the government

2020- 05-17	VITDT Round Robin 2020	5	This House Believes That the IMF should significantly relax conditions on loans to African countries
2020- 02-28	2020 Commonwealth Debating Championship	4	That we support the abolition of the CFA franc
2020- 01-01	Thailand WUDC 2020	ESL_Final	This House believes that the United States government should cede the authority to prosecute criminal trials involving African Americans (as either victims or alleged perpetrators) to African American interest groups, and allocate funding for this.
2019- 12-07	Seattle IV 2019	Open_Semi	THBT the African Union should condemn the One Belt One Road Initiative
2019- 09-20	The Karachi Cup 2019	2	This house supports countries withdrawing from the International Criminal Court in order to create their own regional replacements (e.g. an African Criminal Court, an InterAmerican Criminal Court).
2019- 09-06	Joynt Scroll 2019	2	THBT African Countries should pivot towards the Global East rather than the Global West.
2019- 04-18	Easters 2019	4	That African American rap artists have a moral obligation to donate their disposable income to African American low socioeconomic-status areas

2019- 02-22	GWU IV / US Universities Debate Eastern Championship 2019	Open_Semis	This house, as an upper-middle-class African American, would resettle in Africa.
2019- 02-20	FLTRP Training Beijing Debate Open	4	th, as the actress would accept the role
2019- 01-01	Cape Town WUDC 2019	1	This House, as South Africa, would forcibly break up exclusive Afrikaaner enclaves
2018- 12-14	Birmingham IV 2018	3	THW abandon African Union plans for a single currency
2018- 12-14	Birmingham IV 2018	Open_Semis	TH supports the full separation of religious and political activities in Muslim-majority States
2018- 12-01	Brandeis IV	Open_Quarters	This house believes that the southern african development community (SADC) should pursue political union
2018- 11-16	Cambridge IV 2018	2	THS countries withdrawing from the International Criminal Court in order to create their own regional replacements (e.g. an African Criminal Court, an InterAmerican Criminal Court).

2018- 11-09	Oxford IV 2018	5	THBT the South African government should incentivize the movement of people out of townships, rather than focus on policies that try to economically develop townships.
2018- 09-12	Israel's English Cup 2018	1	THW exclusively fund African NGOs instead of Western NGOs working in African countries.
2018- 04-14	Maynooth Open 2018	5	THBT African states should extend dual citizenship status to members of their diaspora, including the right to vote in elections, and right of return, as part of the AU's diaspora initiative
2018- 04-14	Maynooth Open 2018	5	THBT African states should extend dual citizenship status to members of their diaspora, including the right to vote in elections, and right of return, as part of the AU's diaspora initiative
2018- 03-31	NZ Easters 2018	7	This house regrets the Truth and Reconciliation amnesty process.
2017- 11-18	NEAO 2017	Open_Semis	This House Would all movies and TV shows to introduce racial-blind casting for all characters
2017- 11-04	Huber Debates	Open_Quarters	THBT the African Union should pivot toward the global East rather than the global West
2017- 10-13	Hart House IV 2017	5	TH, as a prominent African-American group, would seek to create autonomous spaces of politics, economics etc. rather than integrating with American society

2017- 10-13	Hart House IV 2017	Open_Semis	The United States of Africa is a proposed concept for a federation of some or all of the 55 sovereign states on the African continent. The concept takes its origin from the writing of Marcus Garvey, an influential pan-Africanist leader in the early 20th century.
2017- 03-25	Western Regionals 2017	3	THBT African nations should not allow extraction of their national resources by companies from developed nations.
2017- 03-04	Budapest Open 2017	5	THBT African countries should adopt English as the principal language of instruction in schools
2016- 11-25	Cork IV	5	This House Would give the African Union passport to all citizens of African Union member states
2016- 08-14	Warsaw EUDC 2016	2	TH supports Barack Obama's statements that emphasise African- Americans taking individual responsibility for improving their own position in life
2016- 03-26	NZ Easters 2016	Open_Final	TH, as a police officer in the United States who witnesses a minor non-violent crime being committed by an African American individual, would refrain from arresting that individual - Grand Final
2016- 03-26	NZ Easters 2016	Open_Final	TH, as a police officer in the United States who witnesses a minor non-violent crime being committed by an African American individual, would refrain from arresting that individual - Grand Final

2015- 12-12	Birmingham IV	5	THBT African Union states should withdraw from the International Criminal Court and set up an African alternative
2015- 11-14	SSE Practice Tournament	2	THW only invest in those African countries that put adequate effort into the protection of biological diversity
2015- 11-07	Westminster Open 2015	2	THBT African countries should adopt English as the principal language of instruction in schools
2015- 07-25	SOAS Open 2015	4	This House would disproportionately hire African Americans in the US police force
2015- 05-17	Israeli Open Championship 2015	Open_Semis	THW found a state for African Americans, as the 51st American state.
2015- 05-01	Cape Town Open	4	As a black middle-class South African, this house would vote ANC
2015- 03-13	National Maidens	5	THB African countries with AIDS crises should sue the Catholic church
2015- 01-01	Malaysia WUDC 2015	ESL_Quarters	THBT the African-American community should actively oppose 'broken windows policies'

2014- 12-13	SSE Riga IV	Open_Quarters	TH supports African Americans who choose to violently protest in response to police brutality
2014- 05-09	Cape Town Open	3	As the South African government, THW explicity oppose the use of the word "apartheid" in describing the Israeli/Palestinian conflict.
2014- 04-11	Estonian Open	Open_Semis	THBT the EU should offer membership to Middle Eastern and North African states that achieve successful democratic transition.
2014- 03-15	Bucharest Cup	Open_Semis	THW support a vigilante terrorist organisation combatting violence against women in African and the Middle East
2014- 02-22	Leiden Open	Open_Semis	Some academic and cultural institutions have a practice of awarding prizes that recognise the achievements of members of minority groups. For example, "Muslim Student Achievement Award" or "African American Writer of the Year". Motion:THB it is legitimate for states to deny residence or asylum to immigrants who openly contradict their predominant values
2014- 02-22	Manchester IV	2	THBT all international peacekeeping operations in Africa should be carried out solely by African troops.
2014- 02-22	Manchester IV	Open_Semis	THB African-American civil rights organisations should condemn capitalism

2013- 12-20	Birmingham IV	Open_Final	THBT South Africans should engage in a frank and critical discussion of the life achievements and legacy of Nelson Mandela, rather than continue to uncritically revere him
2013- 08-18	Manchester EUDC 2013	Open_Quarters	THBT African countries should adopt English as the principle language of instruction
2013- 07-06	ULU Westminster IV	Open_Final	THW offer EU membership to Middle Eastern and North African states that achieve successful democratic transition
2013- 06-29	Essex IV	Open_Final	THBT the African Union should refuse to cooperate with the ICC and instead pursue their own means of justice.
2013- 05-17	Belgrade Open	5	THBT EU should offer Middle Eastern and North African states membership in exchange for successful democratic transformation
2011- 11-18	Cambridge IV	Open_Semis	TH regrets the rise of a distinct African American culture
2011- 01-01	Botswana WUDC 2011	8	This house believes that the southern african development community (SADC) should pursue political union

<sup>© 2016</sup> Jessica Yung.